Northland Telephone Company of Maine, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications

2012 ICC Transition
Pricing Summary

CARRIER COMMON LINE Terminating Premium

LOCAL SWITCHING Terminating

INFORMATION SURCHARGE, PER MINUTE terminating

TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT TERMINATION, PER MOU terminating

TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT TERMINATION HOST REMOTE, PER MOU terminating
TANDEM-SWITCHED TRANSPORT FACILITY terminating

TANDEM-SWITCHED TRANSPORT FACILITY - HOST REMOTE terminating

TANDEM SWITCHING terminating

NOTE: The rates above will not change for the originating traffic.

Current

0.002000
0.020462
0.000208
0.001228
0.001228
0.000249
0.000249
0.003507

Proposed
0.00000000

0.01229100
0.00000000
0.00014125
0.00014125
0.00015731
0.00015731
0.00000000





