Northland Telephone Company of Maine, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications 2012 ICC Transition Pricing Summary

	<u>Current</u>	Proposed
CARRIER COMMON LINE Terminating Premium	0.002000	0.00000000
LOCAL SWITCHING Terminating	0.020462	0.01229100
INFORMATION SURCHARGE, PER MINUTE terminating	0.000208	0.00000000
TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT TERMINATION, PER MOU terminating	0.001228	0.00014125
TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT TERMINATION HOST REMOTE, PER MOU terminating	0.001228	0.00014125
TANDEM-SWITCHED TRANSPORT FACILITY terminating	0.000249	0.00015731
TANDEM-SWITCHED TRANSPORT FACILITY - HOST REMOTE terminating	0.000249	0.00015731
TANDEM SWITCHING terminating	0.003507	0.00000000

NOTE: The rates above will not change for the originating traffic.